uncollectible are written off.  A provision for doubtful debts is raised when some doubt as to collection exists.

(q) Trade and other creditors

  These amounts represent liabilities for goods and services provided to the consolidated entity prior to the end of
the financial year and which are unpaid.  The amounts are unsecured and are usually paid within 30 days of
recognition.

(r) Operating Leases

Operating lease payments are charged to the Income Statement in the periods in which they are incurred, as this
represents the pattern of benefits derived from the leased assets.

(s) Comparative Figures

When required by Accounting Standards, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to changes in
presentation for the current financial year.

   39

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

2. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO INTERNATIONAL REPORTING

STANDARDS

   Previous GAAP  Adjustment on  Australian
   at 1.7.04   introduction of  equivalents
   Australian  to IRFS
   equivalents   at 1.7.04
   To IFRS
   $  $  $
Reconciliation of Equity at 1 July 2004

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   776,218  -  776,218
Trade and other receivables   130,524  -  130,524
Financial assets   10,916  -  10,916
Total current assets   917,658  -  917,658
Non-current assets
Plant & equipment   69,881  1,240  71,121
Other   3,819,640  48,312  3,867,952
Financial assets   100,200  -  100,200
Total non-current assets   3,989,721  49,552  4,039,273
Total assets   4,907,379  49,552  4,956,931
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   233,470  -  233,470
Provisions   14,583  -  14,583
Deferred consideration   861,111  -  861,111
Other   12,935  -  12,935
Total current liabilities   1,122,099  -  1,122,099
Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables   44,584  1,843  46,427
Total non-current liabilities   44,584  1,843  46,427
Total liabilities   1,166,683  1,843  1,168,526
Net assets   3,740,696  47,709  3,788,405

Equity
Issued Capital   24,032,599  -  24,032,599
Reserves   486,171  -  486,171
Accumulated losses   (21,663,501)  47,709  (21,615,792)
Total parent entity interest   2,855,269  47,709  2,902,978
Minority interest   885,427  -  885,427
Total Equity   3,740,696  47,709  3,788,405

   40

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

2. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO INTERNATIONAL REPORTING

STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

   Previous GAAP  Adjustment on   Australian
   at 30.6.05   introduction of   equivalents
   equivalents   to IRFS
   to IFRS   at 30.6.05

   $  $  $

Reconciliation of Equity at 30 June 2005

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   459,356  -  459,356
Trade and other receivables   177,305  -  177,305
Financial assets   1,667  -  1,667
Total current assets   638,328  -  638,328
Non-current assets
Plant & equipment   74,123  (514)  73,609
Other   37,661  -  37,661
Total non-current assets   111,784  (514)  111,270
Total assets   750,112  (514)  749,598
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   290,116  -  290,116
Provisions   227,766  -  227,766
Other   12,874  -  12,874
Total current liabilities   530,756  -  530,756
Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables   42,087  -  42,087
Total non-current liabilities   42,087  -  42,087
Total liabilities   572,843  -  572,843
Net assets   177,269  (514)  176,755

Equity
Issued Capital   26,686,002  -  26,686,002
Reserves   486,171  150,028  636,199
Accumulated losses   (27,093,355)  (150,542)  (27,243,897)
Total parent entity interest   78,818  (514)  78,304
Minority interest   98,451  -  98,451
Total Equity   177,269  (514)  176,755

   41

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

2. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO INTERNATIONAL REPORTING

STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

   Previous GAAP  Adjustment on  Australian
   introduction of  equivalents
   Australian  to IRFS
   Equivalents
   To IFRS
   $  $  $

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for the year ended 30 June 2005

Revenue from ordinary activities   33,923  (14)  33,909

Expenses
Corporate secretarial expenses   (38,049)  -  (38,049)
Depreciation   (15,907)  45  (15,862)
Employee benefits expense   (304,154)  1,119  (303,035)
Exchange rate loss   (38,893)  (326,225)  (365,118)
Exploration expenditure written off   (4,382,241)  125,933  (4,256,308)
External consultancy expenses   (208,000)  116  (207,884)
Insurance expenses   (28,814)  42  (28,772)
Provision for diminution of investments  (108,250)  -  (108,250)
Provision for doubtful debts   (1,412)  -  (1,412)
Rental expense   (44,727)  66  (44,661)
Travel   (4,948)  13  (4,935)
Other expenses from ordinary activities   (288,382)  654  (287,728)
Loss from ordinary activities
before income tax expense   (5,429,854)  (198,251)  (5,628,105)
Income tax expense   -  -  -
Loss attributable to
members of Oropa Limited   (5,429,854)  (198,251)  (5,628,105)

   42

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

  Consolidated Parent Entity
  2006  2005  2006  2005
  $  $  $  $

3. REVENUE

Revenue from outside the operating activities

 Interest  39,323  23,899  39,323  21,866
 Foreign exchange gain  173,596  -  119,868  -
 Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment  -  10,000  -  10,000
 Other  1,489  10  -  -

 Revenue from ordinary activities  214,408  33,909  159,191  31,866

4(a) LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX